506797554 08/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6844373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT IV LOANCO, LLC	07/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTHUR DOGSWELL, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	1224 FERN RIDGE STREET		
City:	CITY OF CREVE COEUR		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63141		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D763541
Application Number:	14824005
Application Number:	15054084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000
Email: ipdept@willkie.com
Correspondent Name: HEATHER SCHNEIDER
Address Line 1: 787 SEVENTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128098-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER SCHNEIDER
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Schneider/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Kayne_Whitebridge - Patent Release (742460004_2)#page1.tif source=Kayne_Whitebridge - Patent Release (742460004_2)#page2.tif source=Kayne_Whitebridge - Patent Release (742460004_2)#page3.tif

PATENT 506797554 REEL: 057058 FRAME: 0418

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of July 29, 2021, is executed by KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT IV LOANCO, LLC, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent"), in favor of ARTHUR DOGSWELL, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Grantor has, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated January 24, 2020, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on February 3, 2020 at Reel 051696, Frame 0555 (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral (the "<u>Security Interest</u>"), including without limitation those patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and
- B. WHEREAS, Administrative Agent wishes to terminate and release its security interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates, extinguishes, cancels, discharges and releases, without recourse, any and all right, title and interest, including its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral, terminates the Patent Security Agreement and reassigns the Released Collateral to the Grantor. The Administrative Agent authorizes the Grantor, or its designee, to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of Grantor.

Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, and at Grantor's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the release of liens contemplated hereby.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York, without regard to principles of conflicts of laws requiring application of the law of any other jurisdiction.

[Signature page follows]

742460004.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Patents as of the date first set forth above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT IV LOANCO, LLC

By:

Name: Steve Wierema Title: Managing Director

> PATENT REEL: 057058 FRAME: 0420

Exhibit A

Patent and Patent Applications

LOAN PARTY	TITLE	PATENT REG./APP. NUMBER	COUNTRY	REG. DATE/ FILING DATE
Arthur Dogswell,	ANIMAL CHEW	D763541	USA	Aug. 16, 2016
L.L.C.				
Arthur Dogswell,	JERKY TREATS	14/824,005	USA	Aug. 11, 2015
L.L.C.				
Arthur Dogswell,	JERKY TREATS	15/054,084	USA	Feb. 25, 2016
L.L.C.				

742460004.2 PATENT
RECORDED: 08/02/2021 REEL: 057058 FRAME: 0421